King-
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
dao
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

| GIVEN NAMES
| ABCDHEEFGH

oo T,'s Tr
Garrett

Garrett In Trust
Garrett

Bmma L

Garret

Garrett

i GIVEN NAMES

1] KL

Mary's Tr

Hargaret

John

M N O

1

W
W
W

W

WW

ww

ww

W

W
W

GIVEN NAMHES
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Grantors

EKing Jolm & & wife

Butler Thos J & wife &o

f%irklo Jacob W & wife
;Cook Robt

;Yancay Charles A Conr
:Gray R A& wife &e
EEl’atterson B G Comr
?canty Patrick's .ixor
Claim of llomestead
iScothern d & owife
fAlder J & wife

;Wagner Sadie & husb
;Glovier Derrick & wife
;Garber D« & wife
;Henkel Chas L & wife
?Hinkel lnicheel J & wife
gﬂarpine Zhilip & wife
.Hagerdorn 2eter H &c
Andrews I J &c
lionger H J &c

Hovkins W II & wife &c

Book

HC |

14

19 .
52

W\ Ol Wl
€3] [ fay]

™ oY
&l O3

93
> : &

jox)
[

1
e

35

)
11
13

Grantees.
P
115 § Deed
93 L & S
1 | Deed
30?§ Lien
425 & s
113° B & 8
5 B&s
; 327 B & S
90
249 D of Tr
424 D of Tr
244 D of Wr
gggf U of Ir
442% D of Tr
487% D of Tr
496? D of Tr
55?% D of Ir
90% D of Tr
275 D of TIr
308 D of Tr
87k D of Tr

;Nar
iJan
j Jun
beo
- Jen
- Jul
é Feb

Apr

Date of
Recordation

15

9
11
26
28

1
15
14

4
10

1867 |
1868 |
1868
1874 .
1875
1876
1877
1875
1881
1888
1888
1886
1883
1888
1888
1888
1888
1858
1889
1889
1869



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

GIVEN NAMES X GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMES : i Kind of ; Date of

: Grantees ABCDEFGH : IJKLMNO | PQRSTUVWXYZ Grantors ‘Book | Page | picrument | Recordation
‘f RS I e T A T = T s : T R T “ et R N T I EEE '\ ey _.T e e 4 s b e+ i e
4

4 1
i ! i

King & | WW Ir VenPelt Fermie G & hust 35 89| D of Tr  Apr 23 1889

|
do g | W W Ir ‘Huffmen I Luther & as T 35: 253 | D of Tr lay 25 1889
ﬁ | g &e | :
do &e ; W Tr ‘Holsinger Williem R 35297, D of Tr Jun 7 1889
‘ ; ! i :
do & ; W Tr Funk A B & wife - 351 5202

i
H

of Tr |, Jun 14 1889

do &e | W of Tr Jun 24 1889

Tr lcGahey Frances 1 & 35| 337

= = = =®# =5 =

do &e § ‘W of Tr Jul 12 1869

or 'Beugher Gideon & wife 35 379,

(RS = A <o TR < N > S <~ B B B =

| do & | W Tr 1iller J W & wife 35 409 D of Tr = Jul 16 1889
? do &e i W W Tr ;Eence 5 J &e f Zﬁé 502 of Tr . Sep 14 1889;
o &0 | WV Tr Kieffer Aldine S & 36/ 459 D of Tr  Jen 22 1890
: Frank | | ‘Tribby Townsend & 86 539, B &S  Fob 17 1890

Caroline : i i : % ; ! ;
, &c % ? v Ir ‘West Thomss H & wife 37 sf D of Tr = Mer 1 1890
f &e | Wu T Connell U C & husb f 57% 160 D of Tr Lar 27 1890
é do &c 3 Tr Whitmer Wm C & wife | zvé 187§ of Tr ' Apr 2 1890

do &c ;

Tr ‘Bowman J J & wife 37 3ev 1890

2 o m = = = = = = =
3
21

= =

do &e 'Runkle W J & wife 37 337 1890
I ; H

o
+h
+3
Lo

&

o o o

do & 1890,

W oTr ‘leGahey Frances X & husb 37 353 D of Tr = lisy 12 1890

[ do &e Tr ‘Herpine Philip & wife 37 538, D of Tr . Jul 10 1890

&e Tr ‘Runkle W J & wife 38, 44

D
D
D
D
D :
W oTr \Eerrison R W & wife 37 359 D of Tr . liay
: ; } |
D
D of Tr | Jul 28 1890§
D

of Tr  Aug 27 1890§

=
=

Tr chDorman Hency C & husb 38§ 179?'

do & | Tr ‘Runkle ¥ J & wife 38 480 D of Tr Oct 31 1890



ng
do
d0
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
ao
do
do

do

(rantees

&cC
&c
&e
&e
&C
&e
&c
&e
&e
&c
&c

&e

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS GIVEN NAMES
ABCDERGINI 1 J K I, MNO

W
W

HIU

PUQRSTUVWNXNXNYZ

= = =2 =2 =

W

W W

ww
ww

W
W

W
W
W

GIVEN NAMEKS

Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr

Tr

Tr

Grantors

Fragier Jno II M & wife
Heatwole G S & wife
Miller Samusl &c
Mills J D & wife
Stearn William & wife
Pickering Jecob & wife
Taliaferro J W & wife
Shipp J A & wife
Seothorn Il J & wife
Keller liargaret &c
Baugher Gideon & wiile

Mauzy Richard

Stearn Villiam & wife

Showalter J J &cC

Heatwole G A & wife

o . .
‘Pickering Jecob & wife

iﬁarman L B & wife &ec
?Conrad 23 8 Conr

J15dl11s J D & wife

1 Book

VenPelt Fennie G & husb

ar
gLiggett winfield & wife?
Ty
. 48

47

49

124

Grantees.
Pge | atrument
244 | D of 1r
340 | L of Tr
544 | D of Tr
551 D of Tr
82| D of Tr
281 D of Tr
305 D of TIr
171| D of Tr
40, D of Tr
161} D of Tr
195| D of Tr
350{ D of Tr
| 394 | D of Tr
77| D of Tr
373| D of Tr
445| D of Ir
123| D of Tr
388| D of Tr
340| D of Ur
377 B & S
D of Tr

bDec 19 1890

Jan
Feb
Jun
Jun
Jul
Aug
llov
Feb
Jul
Jul

Date of
Recordation

19
28

1
12
30

7
11
23
18
26
26

6
18
10
26

r 14

3
3
14
17

1891
1891
1891
1891
1891
1891
1891
1892f
1892
1892
1393
1893
1893

1893

1893
1895?
18952
1894;
1894§
1894



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees A BG?ES II;T,A];ESG H 1 JGQENLN?&“% o P Q RSTUVWE Yz ; Grantors «B"O“i Page Inl;{tiffmoefnt i Relc)(g:g;:fon :

King &e WW Tr .nggett Winfield &o é?so 246 | D of Tr § Oct 19 1894
do &e } W Tr *Dence Hergaret 2 & husb , 51| 195 | D of Tr Jen 25 1895
do Levi W Slpe George & Comr f 51| 425| B &S  ier 12 1895
do &e WW Tr Sherfey James C & wife ; 54| 135| D of Tr | Mar 31 1896
do Henry ,Sampson Robert & wife E 54| 230| B & S g Apr 28 1896
do &e Levi Koontz beter's Gstate . 55| 198 Partition Tov 12 1896
do Sallie Myers John C & wife 61’ 252 B & S Jul 17 1899

| a0 Levi W gClaim of Homestead f 64, 370 ~ Tov 10 1900%
- o W Eésendall J B & wife §§65% 423, B & S  May 3 1901
do . John W E{oyer WA & wife § 70: 151 B & S Apr 20 1903
do Jobn W Royer C Herbert & wife | 70| 151| B & S . Apr 20 1903
do Dora | John W ,Ybst g or 78 125| B &S  Sep 1 1906
do &e LB Phodes Lottie H & husb é 89 102| B &5 '~ Apr 11 1910,
do Charles B i Good William X & wife 89!i 246 B & S ey 16 1910




