

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
King	Emma G's Tr			King John E & wife	2	115	Deed	Mar 15 1867
do	Garrett			Butler Thos J & wife &c	3	93	B & S	Jan 9 1868
do	Garrett In Trust	Mary's Tr		Zirkle Jacob W & wife	HC	1	Deed	Jun 11 1868
do	Garrett			Cook Robt	11	307	Lien	Dec 26 1874
do	Emma L			Yancey Charles A Comr	11	423	B & S	Jan 28 1875
do	Garret			Gray R A & wife &c	13	113	B & S	Jul 1 1876
do	Garrett			Patterson B G Comr	14	5	B & S	Feb 15 1877
do		Margaret		Canty Patrick's Exor	15	327	B & S	Sep 14 1878
do		John		Claim of Homestead	19	90		Apr 4 1881
do	&c		W W Tr	Scothern M J & wife	32	249	D of Tr	Feb 10 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Alder J & wife	32	424	D of Tr	Mar 22 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Wagner Sadie & husb	33	244	D of Tr	Jun 30 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Glovier Derrick & wife	33	392	D of Tr	Sep 1 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Garber B F & wife	33	442	D of Tr	Sep 21 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Henkel Chas L & wife	33	487	D of Tr	Oct 6 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Hinkel Michael J & wife	33	496	D of Tr	Oct 11 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Harpine Philip & wife	33	537	D of Tr	Oct 19 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Hagerdorn Peter H &c	34	90	D of Tr	Nov 29 1888
do	&c		W W Tr	Andrews E J &c	34	275	D of Tr	Jan 21 1889
do	&c		W W Tr	Monger H J &c	34	308	D of Tr	Jan 26 1889
do	&c		W W Tr	Hopkins W H & wife &c	35	87	D of Tr	Apr 23 1889

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
King	&c		W W	Tr VanPelt Fannie G & husb	35	89	D of Tr	Apr 23 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Huffman M Luther & as Tr	35	253	D of Tr	May 23 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Holsinger William R	35	297	D of Tr	Jun 7 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Funk A B & wife	35	320	D of Tr	Jun 14 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr McGahey Frances M &c	35	337	D of Tr	Jun 24 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Baugher Gideon & wife	35	379	D of Tr	Jul 12 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Miller J W & wife	35	409	D of Tr	Jul 16 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Pence S J &c	36	50	D of Tr	Sep 14 1889
do	&c		W W	Tr Kieffer Aldine S &c	36	459	D of Tr	Jan 22 1890
do	Frank Caroline			Tr Tribby Townsend &c	36	539	B & S	Feb 17 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr West Thomas H & wife	37	6	D of Tr	Mar 1 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Connell M C & husb	37	160	D of Tr	Mar 27 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Whitmer Wm C & wife	37	187	D of Tr	Apr 2 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Bowman J J & wife	37	327	D of Tr	May 5 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Runkle W J & wife	37	337	D of Tr	May 6 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Harrison R W & wife	37	339	D of Tr	May 6 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr McGahey Frances M & husb	37	353	D of Tr	May 12 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Harpine Philip & wife	37	538	D of Tr	Jul 10 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Runkle W J & wife	38	44	D of Tr	Jul 28 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr McDorman Nancy C & husb	38	179	D of Tr	Aug 27 1890
do	&c		W W	Tr Runkle W J & wife	38	480	D of Tr	Oct 31 1890

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
King	&c		W W Tr	Frazier Jno N M & wife	39	244	D of Tr	Dec 19 1890
do	&c		W W Tr	Heatwole G S & wife	39	340	D of Tr	Jan 19 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Miller Samuel &c	39	544	D of Tr	Feb 28 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Mills J D & wife	41	55	D of Tr	Jun 1 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Stearn William & wife	41	82	D of Tr	Jun 12 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Pickering Jacob & wife	41	281	D of Tr	Jul 30 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Taliaferro J W & wife	41	305	D of Tr	Aug 7 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Shipp J A & wife	42	171	D of Tr	Nov 11 1891
do	&c		W W Tr	Scothorn M J & wife	43	40	D of Tr	Feb 23 1892
do	&c		W W Tr	Keller Margaret &c	44	161	D of Tr	Jul 18 1892
do	&c		W W Tr	Baughner Gideon & wife	44	195	D of Tr	Jul 26 1892
do	&c		W W Tr	Mauzy Richard	45	350	D of Tr	Jan 26 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	VanPelt Fannie G & husb	45	394	D of Tr	Feb 6 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	Stearn William & wife	46	77	D of Tr	Mar 18 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	Showalter J J &c	46	373	D of Tr	May 10 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	Heatwole G A & wife	46	445	D of Tr	May 26 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	Pickering Jacob & wife	47	123	D of Tr	Aug 14 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	Liggett Winfield & wife	47	388	D of Tr	Nov 3 1893
do	&c		W W Tr	Herman L B & wife &c	48	340	D of Tr	Mar 3 1894
do	H M			Conrad Ed S Comr	48	377	B & S	Mar 14 1894
do	&c		W W Tr	Mills J D & wife	49	124	D of Tr	May 17 1894

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees		GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
King	&c			W W Tr	Liggett Winfield &c	50	246	D of Tr	Oct 19 1894
do	&c			W W Tr	Pence Margaret E & husb	51	195	D of Tr	Jan 25 1895
do			Levi W		Sipe George E Comr	51	423	B & S	Mar 12 1895
do	&c			W W Tr	Sherfey James C & wife	54	135	D of Tr	Mar 31 1896
do		Henry			Sampson Robert & wife	54	230	B & S	Apr 28 1896
do	&c		Levi		Koontz Peter's Estate	55	198	Partition	Nov 12 1896
do				Sallie	Myers John C & wife	61	252	B & S	Jul 17 1899
do			Levi W		Claim of Homestead	64	370		Nov 10 1900
do			J W		Kendall J B & wife	65	423	B & S	May 3 1901
do			John W		Royer W A & wife	70	151	B & S	Apr 20 1903
do			John W		Royer C Herbert & wife	70	151	B & S	Apr 20 1903
do		Dora	John W		Yost J Tr	78	125	B & S	Sep 1 1906
do	&c		L E		Rhodes Lottie H & husb	89	102	B & S	Apr 11 1910
do		Charles E			Good William K & wife	89	246	B & S	May 16 1910